

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10075-10076/2005

M/S. DURGA HOTEL COMPLEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr Pradeep Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time has been granted to respondent No.1 as last chance to file counter.

List after two weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj