

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10075-10076/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in LPA No. 309/2004 & LPA No. 313/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. DURGA HOTEL COMPLEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on Friday in the third week of November, 2006.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER