

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10075-10076/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in LPA No. 309/2004 & LPA No. 313/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. DURGA HOTEL COMPLEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 28/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.Sundaravaradan, Sr.Adv.

For SBI

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For RBI

Mr. R.N.Trivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for

petitioner started his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, learned senior appearing for State

Bank of India started his arguments and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Then,

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for Reserve Bank of

India started his arguments and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.

ill 4 Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel argued the matter in reply t

p.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

LIST OF BOOKS CITED:

1. Banking Ombudsman Scheme,1995
2. Banking Ombudsman Scheme, 2002
3. Banking Ombudsman Scheme, 2006
4. DRT Act 1993
5. (2002) 4 SCC 275 at 291, para 21, 24
6. (2000) 7 SCC 357 para 2 at 361, para 34 at 368, 38 at 369
7. Consumer Protection Act, 1956

8. (2006) 10 SCC 150, 153
9. (2000) 4 SCC 406, 408
10. Banking Regulation Act, 1949
11. AIR 1925 Madras 62
12. 1897 Queen Bench 692 at 695
13. 1898 Appeal Cases 309
14. Specific Performance Contract
15. 2002 Vol. 112 Company Law Cases 152
16. AIR 1998 SC 3000 = 1998 (6) SCC 526